

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP 5124/2008

There is no appearance for Respondent No.5.
unerved respondents. Dasti in addition is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to

SLP 21406/2007

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.
fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Issue

List again on 20.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

Geeta