

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP (C) 5124/08

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent
Nos. 1 to 6 herein are the petitioner in SLP (C) 21406/07. Counsel
for petitioner is directed to serve the

-2-

copy of special leave petition on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 to
counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) 21406/07.

Issue fresh notice to the remaining respondents.

SLP (C) 21406/07

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Counsel for petitioner to file process fee and spare copies
within two weeks.

List on 25.09.2008.

M.P.BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)

AK

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP (C) 5124/08

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent
Nos. 1 to 6 herein are the petitioner in SLP (C) 21406/07. Counsel
for petitioner is directed to serve the

-2-

copy of special leave petition on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 to
counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) 21406/07.

Issue fresh notice to the remaining respondents.

SLP (C) 21406/07

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Counsel for petitioner to file process fee and spare copies
within two weeks.

List on 25.09.2008.

AK

M. P. BHADRAN
(REGISTRAR)