

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 5124/2008

Registry to prepare complete office report as regards service position of the respondents.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 are the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21406/2007.

Serve copy of application for substitution to the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.21406/2007 within a week and file proof of service.

The learned counsel for the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1(being petitioner in SLP(C) No.

21406/2007) to file vakalatnama.

SLP(C) NO. 21406/2007

Registry to clarify about service position of all the respondents.

List again on 5.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj