

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased R.Nos. 1 & 3)I.A. NO.3: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for
substitution) with office report.

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Purohit, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Soni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,000/- to the legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1 and 3, seven days' time is allowed for the purpose of supply of copies of I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2009.

If the amount of cost is not paid or copies of the application is not supplied, the entire special leave petition is likely to be dismissed on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.11.2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master