

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in FA No. 776/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the substitution
petition is condoned. The abatement is set aside
and the prayer for substitution is allowed.

Let the name of deceased respondent nos. 1
and 3 be deleted from the record of the case and
be substituted by their legal representatives as
mentioned in the substitution petition.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master