

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr Sankalp Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr Sankalp Sharma, Adv.  
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 21406/2007 is present. He submits that he also appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 5124/2008. He prays for time to file counter affidavit on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Two weeks' time is granted. He also undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 2,4,5 and 6 in this matter.

-2-

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO.21406/2007

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to

file substitution application for deceased respondent No.2.

Two weeks' time is granted to him.

Office to verify and submit the details of the respondents against whom notices have been duly served and against whom it is still pending.

List again on 26.8.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj