

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21406 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.5124/2008

Despite specific directions no steps have been taken against respondent Nos. 7 and 8 till date.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Legal representative Nos. (i) to (iv) of deceased respondent No.1 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.21406/2007

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

List again on 20.9.2013.

|

|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|