

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in FA No.776/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to serve
respondent nos. 7 and 8.

Necessary steps be taken within two weeks and issue notice
returnable in six weeks thereafter.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER