

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5124/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2007 in FA No.776/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Mubshir Mushtaq, Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B.S. Banthia learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file
application for condonation of delay in filing the
process fee and spare copies of the SLP. Time as
prayed for is granted.

He also prays that he may be permitted to
serve respondent Nos. 7 and 8 through the standing
counsel for the State of M.P., Mr. C.D. Singh. He
is permitted to do so.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master