

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21406/2007
JAGDISH PRASAD VERMA(D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Asmita Singh,adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.
Mr.Anil Kumar Pandey,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the order dated 5.4.2010 of this Court is that service is complete as against all the respondents but the counter affidavit has been filed by the State respondent only and the other respondents are its functionaries. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.08.25
10:48:38 IST
Reason:
SB

Registrar