

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5124/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2007 in  
FA No. 776/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing process fee and setting aside  
an abatement and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21406/2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln.(s)  
for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s)  
5124/2008Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

21406/2007

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.09.24

11:28:22 IST

Reason:

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

...2/-

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Gautam

Narayan, counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No.5124 of  
2008 praying for time for filing counter affidavit.Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondents  
within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the  
petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List these matters after six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master