

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5124/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2007
in FA No. 776/2005 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay and c/delay in filing process fee and
setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21406/2007

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for substitution of
deceased petitioner and Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Counsel for parties Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepn Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
well, list these matters one week after Holi holidays.
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.02.26
17:06:06 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master