

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5124/2008
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2007
in FA No. 776/2005 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

M.P.HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. PREM LATA VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay, setting aside an abatement, c/delay in
filing process fee and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)
WITH SLP(C) No. 21406/2007
(With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and Office
Report)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv. Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Virender Goswami, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv. Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ajita Tandon, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents in
S.L.P.(C) No. 5124/2008 that he is not well, the matters are

Signature Not Verified
adjourned to 29.09.2015.

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.09.22
15:16:14 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER